Page 20

Proforma Statement
(period from 1 Apr 2020 to 31 Mar 2021) – Fund Raising Structure

(Unit in THB mm unless stated

otherwise)
Pre Acquisition/1

Post Acquisition

Group-1/2 and Group-2 Assets

Acquisition/3

Equity Raised n.a. 21,395

Debt Raised n.a. 11,520

Investment Value n.a. 32,915

Total Asset Value 46,955 79,870

Debt 14,522 26,042

Equity 30,023 51,418

Debt to TAV

31%

27%

Debt to TAV (w/o RM2 renew) 33%

Debt to Equity 0.5x 0.5x

• To achieve proper capital structure with D/TAV of not exceeding 35%

• To maintain favorable credit rating outlook

• To have cushion to withstand unexpected negative impact

Rationale and Benefits

Remarks:

/1 Information as of Q2/2019 Financial Statements

/2 Excluding fund raising for RM2 (Renewal Period)

/3 Information from the Projected Statement of Income and Details of Net Income for the projection period from 1 Apr 2020 to 31 Mar 2021

Acquisition of New AssetsPrepared by Investor Relations, CPN REIT Management Co., Ltd.

Page 21

Proforma Statement

(period from 1 Apr 2020 to 31 Mar 2021)/1 – DPU

(Unit in THB mm unless stated
otherwise)

Pre Acquisition

Post Acquisition

Group-1 and Group-2 Assets
Acquisition

Total Revenue 5,401 7,962

Total Expenses 1,411 4,217

Net Income 3,990 3,745

Available for Distribution (THB
mm)

3,973 5,264

% Payout 95.0 95.0

Number of Units 2,212 2,825

DPU (THB) THB 1.7059 THB 1.7703

Incremental DPU from new
assets/2 (THB)

n.a. THB 2.0029

Remarks:

/1 Information from the Projected Statement of Income and Details of Net Income for the projection period from 1 Apr 2020 to 31 Mar 2021 (“Proforma Statement”)

/2 Incremental distributions divided by incremental units

Acquisition of New AssetsPrepared by Investor Relations, CPN REIT Management Co., Ltd.

Page 22

Key Transaction Dates

Remarks:

/1 This timetable is subject to agreement negotiation and finalization, market condition and SEC approval process

May be up to 120 days for count day 1 + up to 45 days for approval